FORM 4

## UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington,	D.C.	20549	

Washington,	D.C. 20549
-------------	------------

STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP Check this box if no longer subject to Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5 obligations may continue. See Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 or Section 30(h) of the Investment Company Act of 1940 Instruction 1(b).

OMB APPROVAL 3235-0287 Estimated average burden hours per response: 0.5

						. , -				1 ,			_					i
1. Name and Address of Reporting Person* FITZGERALD TIMOTHY JOHN				2. Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading Symbol  MIDDLEBY CORP [ MIDD ]								(Che	5. Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to Issuer (Check all applicable)					
FIIZGERALD HWUIHY JUHN													X	Direc	tor		10% Ov	vner
	_	est) (N ORPORATION EER DRIVE	Middle)	3. Date of Earliest Transaction (Month/Day/Year) 03/12/2020								- X				oelow)	, I	
1400 10	71011111101	EKBRIVE		Δ If	f Amendme	ent D	ate of	Origin	al File	d (Month	/Day/Ye	ear)	6 Inc	hividual or	: loint/Grou	up Filing (0	heck A	nnlicable
(Street) ELGIN	IL	6	0120		4. If Amendment, Date of Original Filed (Month/Day/Year) 03/23/2020								Line)	X Form filed by One Reporting Pers Form filed by More than One Rep			g Pers	son
(City)	(St	ate) (Z	(ip)										Perso	on 				
		Table	I - Non-Deriva	tive	Securit	ies	Acqu	ired	, Dis	posed	of, o	r Bene	eficial	y Own	ed			
1. Title of Security (Instr. 3)		2. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Yea	r) E	2A. Deemed Execution Date, if any (Month/Day/Year)		3. Transaction Code (Instr. 8)		ı   Dis	4. Securities Acquired (A) or Disposed Of (D) (Instr. 3, 4 an				5. Amount of Securities Beneficially Owned Following		6. Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)		7. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)	
						Code	v	Am	ount	(A) or (D)			Reported Transaction(s) (Instr. 3 and 4)					
Common	Stock		03/13/2020				P		6	,250	A	\$74.3	316(1)	253,	750 <sup>(4)</sup>	D		
Common	Stock		03/12/2020				P		6	5,250	A	\$79.8	3673 <sup>(1)</sup>	6,2	250	I	Fi 20	mothy J. tzGerald 012 Gift rust <sup>(3)</sup>
Common Stock		03/12/2020						6	5,250	A	\$8	0(1)	) <sup>(1)</sup> 6,250		I	Fi 20	ndrea C. tzGerald 012 Gift rust <sup>(2)</sup>	
Common Stock													25,200		I		By Spouse and Children	
		Tal	ole II - Derivati (e.g., pu											Owne	t t			
1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 3)	erivative   Conversion   Date   Execution Date,   Trans ecurity   or Exercise   (Month/Day/Year)   if any   Code		ansaction of ode (Instr. Derivative		Expiration Date (Month/Day/Year) ised				An Se Un De Se	7. Title and Amount of Securities Underlying Derivative Security (Inst 3 and 4)		Price of erivative ecurity nstr. 5)		Own For Olly Dire or I	nership n: ct (D) ndirect nstr. 4)	11. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)		
												Amo	ount					

## **Explanation of Responses:**

1. The purchase price reported is the weighted average purchase price for the number of shares purchased. Full information regarding the number of shares purchased at each separate price will be supplied upon request by the Securities & Exchange Commission staff, the Issuer or a security holder of the Issuer.

(D)

- 2. The reporting person is the trustee and a beneficiary of the Andrea C. FitzGerald 2012 Gift Trust. Beneficial ownership is disclaimed except to the extent of the reporting person's pecuniary interest therein. This filing shall not be deemed an admission that the reporting person is, for purposes of Section 16 of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 or otherwise, the beneficial owner of any equity securities covered by this filing.
- 3. The reporting person is the spouse of the trustee and a beneficiary of the Timothy J. FitzGerald 2012 Gift Trust. Beneficial ownership is disclaimed except to the extent of the reporting person's pecuniary interest therein. This filing shall not be deemed an admission that the reporting person is, for purposes of Section 16 of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 or otherwise, the beneficial owner of any equity securities covered by this filing.

Date

Exercisable

Expiration

Title

Shares

Date

4. This form corrects the Form 4 previously filed for this transaction to correct the total number of shares directly held.

04/01/2020 Martin M. Lindsay POA

\*\* Signature of Reporting Person Date

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

- \* If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4 (b)(v).
- \*\* Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Code

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB Number.